
Campionato Italiano a Squadre‐Coppa Caduti di Brema

18/11/2011 ‐ prima parte

200 Misti Femmine Assoluti ‐ Serie
 
1) LIG‐4224 CARRARO MARTINA 1993 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 02'18.99
2) LIG‐11394 PESCHIERA MARTINA 1995 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 02'20.45
3) TOS‐11861 LUCIANI ELENA 1994 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 02'21.23
4) LIG‐14459 PESCIO ANDREA AMBRA 1998 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 02'23.41
5) LIG‐3834 AMAINI CECILIA 1992 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 02'36.84
6) LIG‐11191 CASABONA SILVIA 1994 LIG‐36 Rari Nantes Arenzano 02'38.03
7) LIG‐16506 BERRUTI GIULIA 2000 LIG‐128 Rapallo Nuoto 02'39.17
8) LIG‐11388 GUERRA ELENA 1995 LIG‐163 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 02'39.44
9) LIG‐15435 MANA NOURA 1997 LIG‐1618 Crocera Stadium 02'41.73
10) LIG‐15563 VADALA' REBECCA 1999 LIG‐143 Lavagna 90 02'43.11
11) LIG‐9036 CAPRIO SARA 1996 LIG‐1622 Ideanuoto Albenga 02'53.59

400 Stile Libero Maschi Assoluti ‐ Serie
 
1) LIG‐2542 GALLO FEDERICO 1989 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 04'03.47
2) LIG‐1172 STOCHINO EDOARDO 1987 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 04'05.63
3) LIG‐11389 FERRANDO ANDREA 1994 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 04'07.67
4) LIG‐11465 MOZZACHIODI ELIA 1993 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 04'10.81
5) LIG‐12050 GHETTINI FRANCESCO 1996 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 04'15.03
6) LIG‐14426 COTTO SIMONE 1997 LIG‐128 Rapallo Nuoto 04'18.20
7) LIG‐12911 VISCONTI NICOLA 1991 LIG‐163 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 04'20.53
8) LIG‐3304 DARRETTA GIULIO 1990 LIG‐1618 Crocera Stadium 04'24.91
9) LIG‐12876 FANTINI NICCOLO' 1997 LIG‐143 Lavagna 90 04'45.29
10) LIG‐16223 BIONDI STEFANO 1998 LIG‐36 Rari Nantes Arenzano 05'16.13

200 Stile Libero Femmine Assoluti ‐ Serie
 
1) LIG‐4596 CIRILLO NICOLE 1993 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 02'02.95
2) LIG‐10141 PINCIONE GIULIA 1995 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 02'04.30
3) LIG‐12070 TANTALO ALICE 1995 LIG‐143 Lavagna 90 02'10.70
4) LIG‐4085 PUSILLO CHIARA 1993 LIG‐36 Rari Nantes Arenzano 02'11.53
5) LIG‐4588 D'AVINO FEDERICA 1993 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 02'13.22
6) LIG‐14600 DE ANGELIS PAOLA 1998 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 02'13.94
7) LIG‐15188 DI CARLO MICOL 1998 LIG‐1622 Ideanuoto Albenga 02'15.04
8) LIG‐11688 PRETI SARA 1995 LIG‐163 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 02'18.97
9) LIG‐3834 AMAINI CECILIA 1992 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 02'22.03
10) LIG‐13707 VALERIO REBECCA 1997 LIG‐1618 Crocera Stadium 02'26.22
11) LIG‐15016 LA CAMERA SOFIA 1999 LIG‐128 Rapallo Nuoto 02'28.44

100 Farfalla Maschi Assoluti ‐ Serie
 
1) LIG‐2614 PAVONE FRANCESCO 1991 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 00'53.77
2) LIG‐11536 CARLIER DAVIDE 1994 LIG‐128 Rapallo Nuoto 00'55.07



3) LIG‐9022 DAMONTE LUCA 1993 LIG‐36 Rari Nantes Arenzano 00'57.81
4) LIG‐10150 TENERINI JACOPO 1994 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 00'59.11
5) LIG‐4568 FRIXIONE FEDERICO 1992 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 00'59.17
) LIG‐15042 TOMEI FEDERICO 1995 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 00'59.17
7) LIG‐13245 BRAHO EGZON 1994 LIG‐143 Lavagna 90 01'00.11
8) LIG‐4770 PUCI LUCA 1992 LIG‐163 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 01'00.35
9) LIG‐14452 ALBESIANO LUCA 1997 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 01'00.37
10) LIG‐3184 TAGLIAFIERRO MARCO 1987 LIG‐1618 Crocera Stadium 01'00.88

100 Rana Femmine Assoluti ‐ Serie
 
1) LIG‐4224 CARRARO MARTINA 1993 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 01'10.55
2) LIG‐11740 CONTI COSTANZA 1997 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 01'14.79
3) LIG‐15199 RICOTTA LISA 1995 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 01'16.40
4) LIG‐11995 PUSCEDDU GIULIA 1996 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 01'19.08
5) LIG‐4157 BENEVOLO CHIARA 1993 LIG‐1618 Crocera Stadium 01'19.51
6) LIG‐15558 TAVANI DOMIZIANA 1996 LIG‐1622 Ideanuoto Albenga 01'22.37
7) LIG‐14440 FERRARI ALESSANDRA 1997 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 01'22.48
8) LIG‐11388 GUERRA ELENA 1995 LIG‐163 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 01'23.71
9) LIG‐11946 PARODI BIANCAMARIA 1996 LIG‐36 Rari Nantes Arenzano 01'24.07
10) LIG‐14190 GONFIANTINI CHIARA 1999 LIG‐143 Lavagna 90 01'26.78
11) LIG‐16210 VIACAVA BEATRICE 2000 LIG‐128 Rapallo Nuoto 01'32.19

200 Rana Maschi Assoluti ‐ Serie
 
1) LIG‐3200 ROSETTANI STEFANO 1989 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 02'15.74
2) LIG‐1105 FACCHINI ALESSIO 1991 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 02'17.98
3) LIG‐1576 GUGLIOTTA GIANLUCA 1989 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 02'19.21
4) LIG‐12079 BENDINELLI ANDREA 1996 LIG‐128 Rapallo Nuoto 02'24.00
5) LIG‐11999 GUERRA LUCA 1995 LIG‐163 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 02'27.54
6) LIG‐12110 ZANARDI NICOLO' 1994 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 02'27.79
7) LIG‐13709 COVIZZI LUCA 1996 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 02'40.92
8) LIG‐15278 CANEPA PAOLO 1998 LIG‐36 Rari Nantes Arenzano 02'51.87
‐) LIG‐9183 BUMBICA ANDREA 1993 LIG‐1618 Crocera Stadium Squalif.

100 Dorso Femmine Assoluti ‐ Serie
 
1) LIG‐11394 PESCHIERA MARTINA 1995 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 01'03.66
2) LIG‐14459 PESCIO ANDREA AMBRA 1998 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 01'05.47
3) LIG‐4689 GUAZZI MILENA 1993 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 01'06.83
4) LIG‐8005 ROSSI RAFFAELLA 1995 LIG‐1618 Crocera Stadium 01'07.95
5) LIG‐11850 MORINI GAIA 1995 LIG‐36 Rari Nantes Arenzano 01'08.83
6) LIG‐12005 RAZZETTA CHIARA 1996 LIG‐143 Lavagna 90 01'09.22
7) LIG‐9037 DE LUCIA SARA 1996 LIG‐1622 Ideanuoto Albenga 01'10.69
8) LIG‐12098 MAIMONE VALENTINA 1996 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 01'11.29
9) LIG‐15476 CRISEO FRANCESCA 1996 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 01'12.78
10) LIG‐13567 DE LUCA VIRGINIA 1997 LIG‐163 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 01'16.26
11) LIG‐15016 LA CAMERA SOFIA 1999 LIG‐128 Rapallo Nuoto 01'18.26

200 Dorso Maschi Assoluti ‐ Serie



 
1) LIG‐2614 PAVONE FRANCESCO 1991 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 02'00.93
2) LIG‐11529 PERASSOLO MATTIA 1994 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 02'04.49
3) LIG‐12720 PICCARDO ROBERTO 1995 LIG‐163 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 02'09.71
4) LIG‐12596 POLITANO DANIELE 1995 LIG‐1618 Crocera Stadium 02'13.20
5) LIG‐14411 ROSCI PIETRO MARIA 1996 LIG‐36 Rari Nantes Arenzano 02'19.28
6) LIG‐13677 DIVANO ANDREA 1996 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 02'19.67
7) LIG‐13711 MALERBA FRANCESCO 1996 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 02'25.20
8) LIG‐12075 NOCETI NICOLO' 1995 LIG‐143 Lavagna 90 02'30.70
‐) LIG‐13883 BURIASSI OMAR 1996 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia Squalif.

200 Farfalla Femmine Assoluti ‐ Serie
 
1) LIG‐11491 BRUZZO SARA 1995 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 02'18.67
2) LIG‐4596 CIRILLO NICOLE 1993 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 02'18.82
3) LIG‐11266 FACCHINI GIULIA LUCIA 1995 LIG‐128 Rapallo Nuoto 02'21.88
4) LIG‐14115 PESCHIERA GIORGIA 1999 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 02'23.92
5) LIG‐12586 BIANCHI GIULIA 1996 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 02'26.00
6) LIG‐17329 LANTERI SOFIA 1998 LIG‐1622 Ideanuoto Albenga 02'34.71
7) LIG‐15020 ZUNINO ILARIA 1999 LIG‐163 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 02'37.75
8) LIG‐12785 GAZZOLO GAIA 1997 LIG‐143 Lavagna 90 02'38.88
9) LIG‐7964 BONINI MARTA 1994 LIG‐1618 Crocera Stadium 02'40.07
10) LIG‐13030 PEIRANO MAJA 1998 LIG‐36 Rari Nantes Arenzano 02'46.39
11) LIG‐13713 DE SIMONE ALESSIA 1997 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 02'47.58

100 Stile Libero Maschi Assoluti ‐ Serie
 
1) LIG‐2542 GALLO FEDERICO 1989 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 00'52.56
2) LIG‐15042 TOMEI FEDERICO 1995 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 00'53.38
3) LIG‐1576 GUGLIOTTA GIANLUCA 1989 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 00'53.71
4) LIG‐1557 MINIGUTTI STEFANO 1991 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 00'53.81
5) LIG‐2872 CALEVO JACOPO 1990 LIG‐143 Lavagna 90 00'54.26
6) LIG‐9352 RINOTTI JEFFRY 1993 LIG‐163 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 00'54.80
7) LIG‐4568 FRIXIONE FEDERICO 1992 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 00'54.82
8) LIG‐4462 PASSANO LUCA 1992 LIG‐128 Rapallo Nuoto 00'54.96
9) LIG‐7998 PIANCATELLI MARCO 1994 LIG‐1618 Crocera Stadium 00'56.14
10) LIG‐11954 DAMONTE MARCO 1995 LIG‐36 Rari Nantes Arenzano 00'58.10

50 Stile Libero Femmine Assoluti ‐ Serie
 
1) LIG‐9663 MUSSO ERICA 1994 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 00'26.93
2) LIG‐14205 MEDINA LAURA 1995 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 00'27.17
3) LIG‐12070 TANTALO ALICE 1995 LIG‐143 Lavagna 90 00'27.43
4) LIG‐13149 SCARSI ALICE 1997 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 00'27.65
5) LIG‐4085 PUSILLO CHIARA 1993 LIG‐36 Rari Nantes Arenzano 00'28.18
6) LIG‐15479 POLI GIULIA 1996 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 00'28.46
7) LIG‐14494 GRADO ILARIA 1998 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 00'28.97
8) LIG‐14641 BARTOLINO ALESSIA 1998 LIG‐1622 Ideanuoto Albenga 00'29.21
9) LIG‐8005 ROSSI RAFFAELLA 1995 LIG‐1618 Crocera Stadium 00'29.32
10) LIG‐13567 DE LUCA VIRGINIA 1997 LIG‐163 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 00'29.78



11) LIG‐16506 BERRUTI GIULIA 2000 LIG‐128 Rapallo Nuoto 00'30.70

400 Misti Maschi Assoluti ‐ Serie
 
1) LIG‐1105 FACCHINI ALESSIO 1991 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 04'23.41
2) LIG‐1859 CARAMELLINO DARIO 1990 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 04'32.33
3) LIG‐2895 VIANI MATTEO 1990 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 04'37.36
4) LIG‐12079 BENDINELLI ANDREA 1996 LIG‐128 Rapallo Nuoto 04'38.37
5) LIG‐11416 GENNARI GIACOMO 1994 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 04'42.48
6) LIG‐11947 SOBRERO TOMMASO 1996 LIG‐36 Rari Nantes Arenzano 04'45.33
7) LIG‐11999 GUERRA LUCA 1995 LIG‐163 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 04'53.75
8) LIG‐11726 MACCHIAVELLO ENRICO 1993 LIG‐143 Lavagna 90 04'57.90
9) LIG‐14400 PARMEGGIANI GIANLUCA 1997 LIG‐1618 Crocera Stadium 05'02.03
‐) LIG‐13743 BELLOTTO NICOLO' 1995 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia Squalif.

800 Stile Libero Femmine Assoluti ‐ Serie
 
1) LIG‐9663 MUSSO ERICA 1994 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 08'48.23
2) LIG‐13833 BALDINI CRISTINA 1997 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 09'22.26
3) LIG‐15436 PERERA MARTINA 1996 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 09'22.97
4) LIG‐15770 ADORNI LAURA 1999 LIG‐143 Lavagna 90 09'33.96
5) LIG‐12586 BIANCHI GIULIA 1996 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 09'36.23
6) LIG‐2629 PERASSOLO SIMONA 1991 LIG‐1618 Crocera Stadium 09'37.69
7) LIG‐11688 PRETI SARA 1995 LIG‐163 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 09'58.05
8) LIG‐15517 MEZZOTERO GIULIA 1998 LIG‐128 Rapallo Nuoto 10'10.56
9) LIG‐13713 DE SIMONE ALESSIA 1997 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 10'28.70
10) LIG‐11190 MANUELE MARTINA 1994 LIG‐36 Rari Nantes Arenzano 10'43.46

4X100 Misti Maschi Assoluti ‐ Serie
 
1) LIG‐123  Andrea Doria LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 03'55.20
     1‐G2‐GUGLIOTTA G3‐PAVONE FRANCESCO  3'00.01 4‐FERRANDO ANDREA  3'55.20
2) LIG‐179  Amatori Nuoto Savona LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 03'56.95
     1‐A2‐FACCHINI ALE3‐ALBESIANO LUCA  3'05.67 4‐GALLO FEDERICO  3'56.95
3) LIG‐142  Genova Nuoto LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 04'00.92
     1‐G2‐ZANARDI NIC3‐TENERINI JACOPO  3'07.61 4‐PERASSOLO MATTIA  4'00.92
4) LIG‐176  Rari Nantes Spezia LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 04'01.26
     1‐M2‐ROSETTANI S 3‐TOMEI FEDERICO  3'05.40 4‐CORDANI PAOLO  4'01.26
5) LIG‐163  Nuotatori Rivarolesi LIG‐163 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 04'01.38
     1‐P2‐GUERRA LUC 3‐PUCI LUCA  3'07.22 4‐RINOTTI JEFFRY  4'01.38
6) LIG‐36  Rari Nantes Arenzano LIG‐36 Rari Nantes Arenzano 04'09.74
     1‐R2‐SOBRERO TO 3‐DAMONTE LUCA  3'12.01 4‐DAMONTE MARCO  4'09.74
7) LIG‐14863  Nuotatori Genovesi LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 04'13.85
     1‐M2‐COVIZZI LUCA3‐FRIXIONE FEDERICO  3'20.97 4‐VIANI MATTEO  4'13.85
8) LIG‐128  Rapallo Nuoto LIG‐128 Rapallo Nuoto 04'20.26
     1‐A2‐BENDINELLI A3‐COTTO SIMONE  3'28.67 4‐CARLIER DAVIDE  4'20.26
‐) LIG‐16181  Crocera Stadium LIG‐1618 Crocera Stadium Squalif.
     1‐P2‐BUMBICA AN3‐TAGLIAFIERRO MARCO  3'11.00 4‐PIANCATELLI MARCO  4'06.86
‐) LIG‐143  Lavagna 90 LIG‐143 Lavagna 90 Squalif.
     1‐N2‐MACCHIAVEL3‐BRAHO EGZON  3'23.76 4‐CALEVO JACOPO  4'17.65



4X100 Stile Libero Femmine Assoluti ‐ Serie
 
1) LIG‐179  Amatori Nuoto Savona LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 03'53.94
     1‐C2‐DEL GIUDICE 3‐MUSSO ERICA  2'54.72 4‐PESCIO ANDREA AMBRA  3'53.94
2) LIG‐142  Genova Nuoto LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 03'55.68
     1‐P2‐SCARSI ALICE3‐BRUZZO SARA  2'56.46 4‐CARRARO MARTINA  3'55.68
3) LIG‐123  Andrea Doria LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 04'00.08
     1‐M2‐PESCHIERA M3‐PESCHIERA GIORGIA  2'58.60 4‐D'AVINO FEDERICA  4'00.08
4) LIG‐176  Rari Nantes Spezia LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 04'06.86
     1‐L2‐POLI GIULIA   3‐DE ANGELIS PAOLA  3'04.39 4‐POLI ALICE  4'06.86
5) LIG‐143  Lavagna 90 LIG‐143 Lavagna 90 04'12.17
     1‐T2‐RAZZETTA CH3‐VINCENZI ELENA  3'09.54 4‐GAZZOLO GAIA  4'12.17
6) LIG‐36  Rari Nantes Arenzano LIG‐36 Rari Nantes Arenzano 04'14.15
     1‐P2‐CASABONA M3‐MORINI GAIA  3'13.23 4‐PUSILLO CHIARA  4'14.15
7) LIG‐16228  Ideanuoto Albenga LIG‐1622 Ideanuoto Albenga 04'15.89
     1‐D2‐BARTOLINO A3‐LANTERI SOFIA  3'11.87 4‐DE LUCIA SARA  4'15.89
8) LIG‐16181  Crocera Stadium LIG‐1618 Crocera Stadium 04'20.00
     1‐C2‐MANA NOUR3‐BENEVOLO CHIARA  3'17.17 4‐PERASSOLO SIMONA  4'20.00
9) LIG‐128  Rapallo Nuoto LIG‐128 Rapallo Nuoto 04'24.04
     1‐F2‐BERRUTI GIU 3‐MEZZOTERO GIULIA  3'14.25 4‐LA CAMERA SOFIA  4'24.04
10) LIG‐14863  Nuotatori Genovesi LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 04'25.19
     1‐G2‐FERRARI ALES3‐AMAINI CECILIA  3'16.13 4‐DE SIMONE ALESSIA  4'25.19
11) LIG‐163  Nuotatori Rivarolesi LIG‐163 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 04'28.14
     1‐D2‐PRETI SARA  23‐ZUNINO ILARIA  3'21.23 4‐GUERRA ELENA  4'28.14

18/11/2011 ‐ seconda parte

200 Misti Maschi Assoluti ‐ Serie
 
1) LIG‐1105 FACCHINI ALESSIO 1991 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 02'04.50
2) LIG‐11536 CARLIER DAVIDE 1994 LIG‐128 Rapallo Nuoto 02'05.04
3) LIG‐3200 ROSETTANI STEFANO 1989 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 02'07.29
4) LIG‐1576 GUGLIOTTA GIANLUCA 1989 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 02'07.71
5) LIG‐2895 VIANI MATTEO 1990 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 02'11.18
6) LIG‐12720 PICCARDO ROBERTO 1995 LIG‐163 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 02'12.67
7) LIG‐11416 GENNARI GIACOMO 1994 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 02'13.40
8) LIG‐11947 SOBRERO TOMMASO 1996 LIG‐36 Rari Nantes Arenzano 02'14.65
9) LIG‐11726 MACCHIAVELLO ENRICO 1993 LIG‐143 Lavagna 90 02'20.17
10) LIG‐12667 BARONE FRANCESCO 1995 LIG‐1618 Crocera Stadium 02'20.36

400 Stile Libero Femmine Assoluti ‐ Serie
 
1) LIG‐9663 MUSSO ERICA 1994 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 04'18.12
2) LIG‐10141 PINCIONE GIULIA 1995 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 04'28.33
3) LIG‐2629 PERASSOLO SIMONA 1991 LIG‐1618 Crocera Stadium 04'37.00
4) LIG‐11991 PICCHIO VIRGINIA 1996 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 04'37.05
5) LIG‐14600 DE ANGELIS PAOLA 1998 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 04'43.85
6) LIG‐15188 DI CARLO MICOL 1998 LIG‐1622 Ideanuoto Albenga 04'44.09



7) LIG‐15770 ADORNI LAURA 1999 LIG‐143 Lavagna 90 04'45.81
8) LIG‐11688 PRETI SARA 1995 LIG‐163 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 04'52.95
9) LIG‐13713 DE SIMONE ALESSIA 1997 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 05'00.20
10) LIG‐15517 MEZZOTERO GIULIA 1998 LIG‐128 Rapallo Nuoto 05'03.01
11) LIG‐11945 VALLE MARTINA 1996 LIG‐36 Rari Nantes Arenzano 05'20.06

200 Stile Libero Maschi Assoluti ‐ Serie
 
1) LIG‐2614 PAVONE FRANCESCO 1991 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 01'52.32
2) LIG‐2542 GALLO FEDERICO 1989 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 01'54.13
3) LIG‐2895 VIANI MATTEO 1990 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 01'56.19
4) LIG‐15042 TOMEI FEDERICO 1995 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 01'56.42
5) LIG‐9352 RINOTTI JEFFRY 1993 LIG‐163 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 01'59.23
6) LIG‐9383 VULCANILE FEDERICO 1993 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 02'00.37
7) LIG‐13245 BRAHO EGZON 1994 LIG‐143 Lavagna 90 02'03.67
8) LIG‐14426 COTTO SIMONE 1997 LIG‐128 Rapallo Nuoto 02'05.95
9) LIG‐13417 CIMA FEDERICO 1996 LIG‐1618 Crocera Stadium 02'07.34
10) LIG‐11954 DAMONTE MARCO 1995 LIG‐36 Rari Nantes Arenzano 02'08.52

100 Farfalla Femmine Assoluti ‐ Serie
 
1) LIG‐13157 TARZIA CLAUDIA 1997 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 01'03.07
2) LIG‐14459 PESCIO ANDREA AMBRA 1998 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 01'03.86
3) LIG‐12070 TANTALO ALICE 1995 LIG‐143 Lavagna 90 01'05.63
4) LIG‐11266 FACCHINI GIULIA LUCIA 1995 LIG‐128 Rapallo Nuoto 01'05.84
5) LIG‐14205 MEDINA LAURA 1995 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 01'07.06
6) LIG‐9688 BRUSCHI NOEMI 1994 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 01'07.79
7) LIG‐17329 LANTERI SOFIA 1998 LIG‐1622 Ideanuoto Albenga 01'09.87
8) LIG‐13030 PEIRANO MAJA 1998 LIG‐36 Rari Nantes Arenzano 01'12.81
9) LIG‐15020 ZUNINO ILARIA 1999 LIG‐163 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 01'12.86
10) LIG‐14494 GRADO ILARIA 1998 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 01'13.08
11) LIG‐12626 CARPITELLA GIORGIA 1996 LIG‐1618 Crocera Stadium 01'13.98

100 Rana Maschi Assoluti ‐ Serie
 
1) LIG‐1576 GUGLIOTTA GIANLUCA 1989 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 01'05.19
2) LIG‐1105 FACCHINI ALESSIO 1991 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 01'05.43
3) LIG‐9183 BUMBICA ANDREA 1993 LIG‐1618 Crocera Stadium 01'05.59
4) LIG‐13964 D'ALESSIO DANIELE 1995 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 01'07.47
5) LIG‐11999 GUERRA LUCA 1995 LIG‐163 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 01'07.63
6) LIG‐12110 ZANARDI NICOLO' 1994 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 01'09.10
7) LIG‐12079 BENDINELLI ANDREA 1996 LIG‐128 Rapallo Nuoto 01'09.56
8) LIG‐13709 COVIZZI LUCA 1996 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 01'11.43
9) LIG‐2872 CALEVO JACOPO 1990 LIG‐143 Lavagna 90 01'11.53
10) LIG‐15278 CANEPA PAOLO 1998 LIG‐36 Rari Nantes Arenzano 01'18.51

200 Rana Femmine Assoluti ‐ Serie
 
1) TOS‐11861 LUCIANI ELENA 1994 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 02'34.49
2) LIG‐4224 CARRARO MARTINA 1993 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 02'34.86



3) LIG‐14115 PESCHIERA GIORGIA 1999 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 02'40.75
4) LIG‐13674 FARNESE GIULIA 1997 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 02'44.04
5) LIG‐15435 MANA NOURA 1997 LIG‐1618 Crocera Stadium 02'54.21
6) LIG‐11946 PARODI BIANCAMARIA 1996 LIG‐36 Rari Nantes Arenzano 02'55.64
7) LIG‐14440 FERRARI ALESSANDRA 1997 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 02'55.92
8) LIG‐11388 GUERRA ELENA 1995 LIG‐163 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 02'58.21
9) LIG‐16529 FRESIA FRANCESCA 2000 LIG‐1622 Ideanuoto Albenga 03'00.44
10) LIG‐14190 GONFIANTINI CHIARA 1999 LIG‐143 Lavagna 90 03'07.33
11) LIG‐16210 VIACAVA BEATRICE 2000 LIG‐128 Rapallo Nuoto 03'14.38

100 Dorso Maschi Assoluti ‐ Serie
 
1) LIG‐11529 PERASSOLO MATTIA 1994 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 00'58.54
2) LIG‐12596 POLITANO DANIELE 1995 LIG‐1618 Crocera Stadium 01'00.84
3) LIG‐12720 PICCARDO ROBERTO 1995 LIG‐163 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 01'01.21
4) LIG‐11393 GUALANDRI ROBERTO 1994 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 01'01.42
5) LIG‐12741 ABBATE VALERIO 1995 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 01'01.57
6) LIG‐14411 ROSCI PIETRO MARIA 1996 LIG‐36 Rari Nantes Arenzano 01'03.53
7) LIG‐13743 BELLOTTO NICOLO' 1995 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 01'05.46
8) LIG‐13711 MALERBA FRANCESCO 1996 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 01'07.00
9) LIG‐12075 NOCETI NICOLO' 1995 LIG‐143 Lavagna 90 01'09.87
10) LIG‐15389 ARECCO NICOLO' 1998 LIG‐128 Rapallo Nuoto 01'18.72

200 Dorso Femmine Assoluti ‐ Serie
 
1) LIG‐11394 PESCHIERA MARTINA 1995 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 02'12.72
2) LIG‐4689 GUAZZI MILENA 1993 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 02'22.77
3) LIG‐14457 CASTAGNO IRENE 1998 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 02'24.51
4) LIG‐11952 CASABONA MARINA 1996 LIG‐36 Rari Nantes Arenzano 02'31.03
5) LIG‐12005 RAZZETTA CHIARA 1996 LIG‐143 Lavagna 90 02'31.42
6) LIG‐4157 BENEVOLO CHIARA 1993 LIG‐1618 Crocera Stadium 02'33.01
7) LIG‐9037 DE LUCIA SARA 1996 LIG‐1622 Ideanuoto Albenga 02'33.31
8) LIG‐3834 AMAINI CECILIA 1992 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 02'37.15
9) LIG‐15016 LA CAMERA SOFIA 1999 LIG‐128 Rapallo Nuoto 02'42.64
10) LIG‐13567 DE LUCA VIRGINIA 1997 LIG‐163 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 02'44.30
‐) LIG‐15476 CRISEO FRANCESCA 1996 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia Non partito

200 Farfalla Maschi Assoluti ‐ Serie
 
1) LIG‐2614 PAVONE FRANCESCO 1991 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 01'57.99
2) LIG‐11536 CARLIER DAVIDE 1994 LIG‐128 Rapallo Nuoto 02'01.99
3) LIG‐2895 VIANI MATTEO 1990 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 02'10.46
4) LIG‐10150 TENERINI JACOPO 1994 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 02'10.51
5) LIG‐14452 ALBESIANO LUCA 1997 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 02'12.89
6) LIG‐4770 PUCI LUCA 1992 LIG‐163 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 02'15.45
7) LIG‐13883 BURIASSI OMAR 1996 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 02'15.79
8) LIG‐3184 TAGLIAFIERRO MARCO 1987 LIG‐1618 Crocera Stadium 02'16.43
9) LIG‐11947 SOBRERO TOMMASO 1996 LIG‐36 Rari Nantes Arenzano 02'22.10

100 Stile Libero Femmine Assoluti ‐ Serie



 
1) LIG‐9663 MUSSO ERICA 1994 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 00'57.10
2) LIG‐13149 SCARSI ALICE 1997 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 01'00.71
3) LIG‐15479 POLI GIULIA 1996 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 01'01.13
4) LIG‐4085 PUSILLO CHIARA 1993 LIG‐36 Rari Nantes Arenzano 01'01.14
5) LIG‐4588 D'AVINO FEDERICA 1993 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 01'01.29
6) LIG‐11266 FACCHINI GIULIA LUCIA 1995 LIG‐128 Rapallo Nuoto 01'01.48
7) LIG‐8005 ROSSI RAFFAELLA 1995 LIG‐1618 Crocera Stadium 01'02.78
8) LIG‐14641 BARTOLINO ALESSIA 1998 LIG‐1622 Ideanuoto Albenga 01'03.81
9) LIG‐14193 VINCENZI ELENA 1995 LIG‐143 Lavagna 90 01'04.77
10) LIG‐14494 GRADO ILARIA 1998 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 01'07.21
11) LIG‐13567 DE LUCA VIRGINIA 1997 LIG‐163 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 01'07.98

50 Stile Libero Maschi Assoluti ‐ Serie
 
1) LIG‐9022 DAMONTE LUCA 1993 LIG‐36 Rari Nantes Arenzano 00'24.01
2) LIG‐2542 GALLO FEDERICO 1989 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 00'24.11
3) LIG‐4462 PASSANO LUCA 1992 LIG‐128 Rapallo Nuoto 00'24.48
4) LIG‐2923 MARMENTINI MATTEO 1987 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 00'24.67
5) LIG‐1557 MINIGUTTI STEFANO 1991 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 00'24.68
6) LIG‐15042 TOMEI FEDERICO 1995 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 00'24.91
7) LIG‐2872 CALEVO JACOPO 1990 LIG‐143 Lavagna 90 00'25.04
8) LIG‐11393 GUALANDRI ROBERTO 1994 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 00'25.26
9) LIG‐9352 RINOTTI JEFFRY 1993 LIG‐163 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 00'25.34
10) LIG‐3304 DARRETTA GIULIO 1990 LIG‐1618 Crocera Stadium 00'25.94

400 Misti Femmine Assoluti ‐ Serie
 
1) LIG‐11491 BRUZZO SARA 1995 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 04'49.43
2) LIG‐11394 PESCHIERA MARTINA 1995 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 04'50.73
3) TOS‐11861 LUCIANI ELENA 1994 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 04'58.55
4) LIG‐14459 PESCIO ANDREA AMBRA 1998 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 05'05.23
5) LIG‐11191 CASABONA SILVIA 1994 LIG‐36 Rari Nantes Arenzano 05'32.74
6) LIG‐16506 BERRUTI GIULIA 2000 LIG‐128 Rapallo Nuoto 05'33.26
7) LIG‐15020 ZUNINO ILARIA 1999 LIG‐163 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 05'34.19
8) LIG‐15558 TAVANI DOMIZIANA 1996 LIG‐1622 Ideanuoto Albenga 05'40.53
9) LIG‐7964 BONINI MARTA 1994 LIG‐1618 Crocera Stadium 05'43.84
10) LIG‐15563 VADALA' REBECCA 1999 LIG‐143 Lavagna 90 05'46.05
11) LIG‐14440 FERRARI ALESSANDRA 1997 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 05'46.41

1500 Stile Libero Maschi Assoluti ‐ Serie
 
1) LIG‐2915 ALBERICO MATTIA 1987 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 16'09.82
2) LIG‐12050 GHETTINI FRANCESCO 1996 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 16'19.81
3) LIG‐11389 FERRANDO ANDREA 1994 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 16'25.64
4) LIG‐11465 MOZZACHIODI ELIA 1993 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 16'27.18
5) LIG‐14426 COTTO SIMONE 1997 LIG‐128 Rapallo Nuoto 16'48.32
6) LIG‐14400 PARMEGGIANI GIANLUCA 1997 LIG‐1618 Crocera Stadium 17'09.88
7) LIG‐13677 DIVANO ANDREA 1996 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 17'10.03
8) LIG‐11983 CENA MATTEO 1995 LIG‐163 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 17'34.42



9) LIG‐12876 FANTINI NICCOLO' 1997 LIG‐143 Lavagna 90 18'13.34

4X100 Misti Femmine Assoluti ‐ Serie
 
1) LIG‐142  Genova Nuoto LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 04'17.08
     1‐G2‐CARRARO MA3‐TARZIA CLAUDIA  3'19.43 4‐PINCIONE GIULIA  4'17.08
2) LIG‐179  Amatori Nuoto Savona LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 04'22.87
     1‐C2‐CONTI COSTA3‐PESCIO ANDREA AMBRA  3'26.04 4‐MUSSO ERICA  4'22.87
3) LIG‐123  Andrea Doria LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 04'24.52
     1‐P2‐PICCHIO VIRG3‐PESCHIERA GIORGIA  3'25.32 4‐MEDINA LAURA  4'24.52
4) LIG‐176  Rari Nantes Spezia LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 04'35.86
     1‐C2‐LUCIANI ELEN3‐BRUSCHI NOEMI  3'33.12 4‐POLI ALICE  4'35.86
5) LIG‐36  Rari Nantes Arenzano LIG‐36 Rari Nantes Arenzano 04'42.72
     1‐M2‐PARODI BIAN3‐PEIRANO MAJA  3'41.97 4‐PUSILLO CHIARA  4'42.72
6) LIG‐143  Lavagna 90 LIG‐143 Lavagna 90 04'43.98
     1‐R2‐GONFIANTIN 3‐TANTALO ALICE  3'41.93 4‐GAZZOLO GAIA  4'43.98
7) LIG‐16228  Ideanuoto Albenga LIG‐1622 Ideanuoto Albenga 04'49.51
     1‐D2‐FRESIA FRAN 3‐LANTERI SOFIA  3'46.93 4‐DI CARLO MICOL  4'49.51
8) LIG‐14863  Nuotatori Genovesi LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 04'54.22
     1‐M2‐FERRARI ALES3‐GRADO ILARIA  3'47.89 4‐DE SIMONE ALESSIA  4'54.22
9) LIG‐163  Nuotatori Rivarolesi LIG‐163 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 04'58.65
     1‐D2‐GUERRA ELEN3‐ZUNINO ILARIA  3'53.58 4‐PRETI SARA  4'58.65
10) LIG‐128  Rapallo Nuoto LIG‐128 Rapallo Nuoto 05'05.71
     1‐L2‐VIACAVA BEA3‐FACCHINI GIULIA LUCIA  3'58.55 4‐BERRUTI GIULIA  5'05.71
‐) LIG‐16181  Crocera Stadium LIG‐1618 Crocera Stadium Squalif.
     1‐R2‐BENEVOLO C 3‐BONINI MARTA  3'42.94 4‐PERASSOLO SIMONA  4'44.99

4X100 Stile Libero Maschi Assoluti ‐ Serie
 
1) LIG‐123  Andrea Doria LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 03'33.13
     1‐G2‐GUALANDRI R3‐CARAMELLINO DARIO  2'41.83 4‐PAVONE FRANCESCO  3'33.13
2) LIG‐179  Amatori Nuoto Savona LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 03'34.80
     1‐F2‐ABBATE VALE3‐GALLO FEDERICO  2'38.79 4‐ALBESIANO LUCA  3'34.80
3) LIG‐176  Rari Nantes Spezia LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 03'34.81
     1‐R2‐TOMEI FEDER3‐CORDANI PAOLO  2'41.30 4‐MOZZACHIODI ELIA  3'34.81
4) LIG‐14863  Nuotatori Genovesi LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 03'38.19
     1‐V2‐COVIZZI LUCA3‐FRIXIONE FEDERICO  2'44.03 4‐MARMENTINI MATTEO  3'38.19
5) LIG‐142  Genova Nuoto LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 03'38.28
     1‐M2‐GENNARI GIA3‐TENERINI JACOPO  2'44.94 4‐PERASSOLO MATTIA  3'38.28
6) LIG‐163  Nuotatori Rivarolesi LIG‐163 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 03'38.49
     1‐P2‐RINOTTI JEFF 3‐MIELE CLAUDIO  2'43.33 4‐VISCONTI NICOLA  3'38.49
7) LIG‐128  Rapallo Nuoto LIG‐128 Rapallo Nuoto 03'43.50
     1‐C2‐BENDINELLI A3‐PASSANO LUCA  2'44.05 4‐COTTO SIMONE  3'43.50
8) LIG‐36  Rari Nantes Arenzano LIG‐36 Rari Nantes Arenzano 03'44.70
     1‐D2‐ROSCI PIETRO3‐SOBRERO TOMMASO  2'48.17 4‐DAMONTE MARCO  3'44.70
9) LIG‐143  Lavagna 90 LIG‐143 Lavagna 90 03'47.71
     1‐B2‐NOCETI NICO3‐MACCHIAVELLO ENRICO  2'52.97 4‐CALEVO JACOPO  3'47.71
10) LIG‐16181  Crocera Stadium LIG‐1618 Crocera Stadium 03'50.42
     1‐D2‐BUMBICA AN3‐BONINI MARCO  2'54.10 4‐POLITANO DANIELE  3'50.42


